## **RESOLUTION 2024-147**

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BARNEGAT, COUNTY OF OCEAN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY, APPOINTING JASON D.CARROLL AS ACTING CHIEF OF POLICE EFFECTIVE MARCH 13, 2024 TO MAY 1, 2024.

**WHEREAS**, Keith A. Germain will retire from his position as Chief of Police of the Barnegat Police Department effective May 1, 2024; and

**WHEREAS**, Keith A. Germain will leave his position vacant as of March 13, 2024 as he will use his compensatory time effective March 13, 2024 to May 1, 2024; and

**WHEREAS**, the Township finds it necessary to fill the void of the position of Chief of Police; and

**WHEREAS**, Jason D. Carroll is hereby appointed as Acting Chief of Police as of March 13, 2024 through May 1, 2024, at which time he will be appointed as Chief of Police; now

**THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED**, the Township Committee of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey, hereby appoints Jason D. Carroll as Acting Chief of Police from March 13, 2024 to May 1, 2024.

## **CERTIFICATION**

I, Donna M. Manno, Municipal Clerk of the Township of Barnegat in the County of Ocean and the State of New Jersey, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a correct and true copy of a resolution adopted by the Mayor and Committee of the Township of Barnegat in the County of Ocean in the State of New Jersey at a meeting held on March 21, 2024.

Donna M. Manno, RMC Municipal Clerk